Updated March'11, 2018
Results European Spring Award 2006

No.
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

OP Station
Jurgen Horn DL1HRN
Bernd Schmidt DL-BCL
H.-Jirgen Schmelzer = DE3EAR
Hans Nerlich DL-BCL
Roland Dlabac OE-SWL
Helmut Dlabac OE-SWL
Chris Gibbs BRS 47426
Alison Wilkins G8KSH
Milos A. Oblak S53EO
Peter Herklotz DL-BCL
Sergej Bergmann DL1USB
Anne E. Olesen OZ1AGN
Frantz E. Olesen OZ1BXG
Vlad Batuev UA9CGL
Alex |. Barinov UA3DCZ
Valerijus Simulik LY2QT
Len N Kholod US3LX
Veit Pelinski DL7ET
Vasile Giurgiu YOGEX
Obrad Boki Kikavic YT6M
Dunia Olivares EASMT
Jorge Jacome M. HC1JQ

Results Eurepéan Spring Award:2007

No.
001
002
003
004

OP Station
Kenton Dean HBODOT
Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
Martyn J Preston GOTHY

Terry Moorby VE3BQ

Eurepean Spring Award

Countries
25 (OP)
22 (BCL)
40 (SWL)
40 (BCL)
59 (SWL)
59 (SWL)
44 (SWL)
38 (OP)
51 (OP)
40 (BCL)
35 (OP)
30 (OP)
26 (OP)
47 (OP)
28 (OP)
30 (OP)
39 (OP)
32 (OP)
37 (OP)
24 (OP)
27 (OP)
19 (OP)

Countries

24 (OP, CW)

40 (SWL, SSB) °
40 (OP, mixed)
11 (OP, SSB)



005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

Hans Nerlich
Peter Herklotz
Helmut Dlabac
Roland Dlabac
Alison Wilkins
Milos-A Oblak
Dietmar Eisenhauer
Bernd Schmidt
Len N Kholod
Veit Pelinski
Vasile Giurgiu

DL-BCL
DL-BCL
OE-SWL
OE-SWL
G8KSH
SS3EO
DG5FDW
DL-BCL
US3LX
DL7ET
YOG6EX

Results European Spring Award 2008

001 Jurgen Horn DL1HRN
002 Ferenc Lovas YO50ED
003 Adriano Ficcadent 10-2046/VT
004 Hans-Jurgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
005 Cornelis C.C. Verdult PA2CVD
006 Stavros E. Drossos SV1EQOS
007 Pierluigi Gerussi IV3RVN
008 Peter Watkins VK3TKK
009 Hans Nerlich DL-BCL
010 Roland Dlabac OE-SWL
011 Helmut Dlabac OE-SWL
012 Bernd Schmidt DL-BCL
013 Milos A Oblak S53EO

014 Adriaan T.G. Willeboordse PAOATG
015 Alison Wilkins G8KSH
016 Modesto J. Caballero-Hdez ECS8AFM
017 Jerzy Borowski SP4NKU
018 Hisashi Matsushita JF2SKV
019 Peter Herklotz DL-BCL
020 Roger Betts GOTRB
021 Len N Kholod US3LX
022 Veit Pelinski DL7ET
023 Vasile Giurgiu YO6EX
024 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M

025 Stefan Calin YO4BEW
026 Jorge Jacome M. HC1JQ
Results European Spring Award 2009
001 Jurgen Horn DL1HRN
002 Reiner Peuthert DL6CRP

35 (BCL)

40 (BCL)

58 (SWL, mixed)
58 (SWL, mixed)
30 (OP, BPSK31)
51 (OP, mixed)
24 (BCL)

21 (BCL)

45 (OP)

21 (OP)

31 (OP)

23 (HAM,CW)

20 (HAM, mixed)
26 (SWL, SSB)

25 (SWL, SSB)

22 (HAM,PSK 31)
41 (HAM, mixed)
30 (HAM, mixed)
15 (HAM, Echolink)
38 (BCL)

55 (SWL, mixed)
55 (SWL, mixed)

22 (BCL)

51 (HAM, mixed)
31 (HAM, CW QRP)
26 (HAM, BPSK 31)
40 (HAM, mixed)
45 (HAM, CW)

20 (HAM, mixed)
41 (BCL)

23 (HAM, SSB)

40 (HAM)

36 (HAM)

37 (HAM)

47 (HAM)

21 (HAM, CW)

13 (HAM)

28 (HAM)
26 (BCL)



003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022

Hans-Jurgen Schmelzer DE3EAR

Paolo Corsetti
Hans Nerlich
Ivan Pacnik
Peter Watkins
Milos-A. Oblak
Reiner Peuthert
Roland Dlabac
Helmut Dlabac
Jukka Kovanen
Peter Herklotz
Roger Betts
Bernd Schmidt
Len N Kholod
Veit Pelinski
Vasile Giurgiu
Obrad Boki Kikovic
Dunia Olivares
Stefan Calin
Alexander Vilks

IKSGER
DL-BCL
S51AP
VK3TKK
SS3EO
DE1CRP
OE-SWL
OE-SWL
OH3GZ
DL-BCL
GOTRB
DL-BCL
US3LX
DL7ET
YOG6EX
YT6M
EASMT
YO4BEW
YL-RS-01

Results European Spring Award 2010

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021

Ivan Pacnik
Paolo Corsetti
Giancarlo Scarpa
Giancarlo Scarpa
Jurgen Horn
Martyn J Preston
Benito Groshus
Mladen Katic
Leo van der Horst
Thomas Kriiger
Ivo Tanev

Frantz Elgaard Olesen
Anne Elgaard Olesen
Kevin Jackson
Hans Nerlich
Peter Herklotz
Peter Herklotz
Milos A. Oblak
Uldis Kalnins
Roger Betts
Bernd Schmidt

S51AP
IK3GER
ISVAD
I-SWL
DL1IHRN
GOTHY
YL2CF
9A5T
NL11553
DH5MM
LZ4BU
0Z1BXG
OZ1AGN
MOXLT
DL-BCL
DL-BCL
DL-SWL
SS3EO
YL2IU
GOTRB
DL-BCL

24 (SWL)

37 (HAM)

37 (BCL)

58 (HAM)

11 (HAM)

55 (HAM)

22 (SWL)

20 (SWL)

20 (SWL)

26 (HAM)

41 (BCL)

20 (HAM, SSB)
22 (BCL)

45 (HAM)

34 (HAM)

40 (HAM)

44 (HAM)

27 (HAM)

21 (HAM, CW)
23 (SWL)

30 (HAM)

25 (HAM, CW)
27 (HAM)

30 (SWL)

24 (HAM)

36 (HAM, BPSK)
37 (HAM, 14, SSB)
25 (HAM)

45 (SWL)

53 (HAM)

23 (HAM)

39 (HAM)

39 (HAM)

50 (HAM)

35 (BCL)

38 (BCL)

24 (SWL)

54 (HAM)

35 (HAM, CW)
26 (50 Mc, SSB)
22 (BCL)



022 Hans-Jurgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
023 Len N Kholod US3LX
024 Veit Pelinski DL7ET
025 Vasile Giurgiu YOG6EX
026 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M
027 Stefan Calin YO4BEW
028 Jorge Jacome M. HC1JQ
029 Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01
030 Vladimir Shakun UX3IT
Results European Spring Award 2011
001 Paolo Corsetti IK3GER
002 Leo van der Horst NL11553
003 Kevin Jackson MROXLT
004 Giancarlo Scarpa I3VAD
005 Hisashi Matsushita JF2SKV
006 Lutz-D. Elsner DL7UGO
007 lan Wooller M3NQM
008 Bernd Schmidt DL-BCL
009 Benito Groshus YL2CF
010 Thomas Krliger DH5MM
011 Kevin Jackson MOXLT
012 Ivo Tanev LZ4BU
013 Veit Pelinski DL7ET
014 Jorge Jacome HC1JQ
015 Jorge Jacome P. HC1JP
016 Janis Mihailovs YL2EC
017 Peter Herklotz DI-S14/3100391
018 Hans Nerlich DL-BCL
019 Milos A Oblak S53EO
020 Dick Whittering SVOXBN/9
021 Dick Whittering JAOXF
022 Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
023 Roger Betts GOTRB
024 Roger Betts GOTRB
025 Len N Kholod US3LX
026 Vasile Giurgiu YO6EX
027 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M
028 Dunia Olivares EASMT
029 Stefan Calin YO4BEW
030 Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01
031 Vladimir Shakun UX3IT

25 (SWL)
43 (HAM)
45 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
49 (HAM)
29 (HAM, CW)
22 (HAM)
24 (SWL)
25 (HAM)

28 (HAM, CW)
31 (SWL)

28 (HAM, SSB)
22 (HAM, mixed)
10 (HAM, mixed)
31 (HAM, mixed)
20 (HAM, mixed)
21 (BCL)

35 (HAM, 14, SSB)
45 (HAM)

25 (HAM, SSB)
26 (HAM)

20 (HAM)

22 (HAM)

13 (HAM)

44 (HAM, mixed)
32 (SWL)

37 (BCL)

52 (HAM, mixed)
23 (HAM, CW)
24 (HAM, 14Mc/CW)
25 (SWL)

27 (HAM HF)

20 (HAM 6m)

45 (HAM)

40 (HAM)

42 (HAM)

27 (HAM)

23 (HAM, CW)
22 (SWL)

25 (HAM)



Results European Spring Award 2012

001 Dave Glow AA1VX
002 Hans-Jurgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
003 Leo van der Horst NL11553
004 KevinJackson MOXLT
005 Paolo Corsetti IK3GER
006 Giancarlo-Scarpa I3VAD
007 Vladimir Konvalinka OK1ANN
008 Radioclub Melnik OK1KRJ
009 Jiri Bruchanov OK2PDE
010 Veit Pelinski DL7ET
011 Bernd Schmidt DL-BCL
012 Paul Havenhand

013 Benito Groshus YL2CF
014 Walter Capozza 13-65709
015 Anatoly Maltsev UA3YDI
016 Jorge Jacome HC1JQ
017 Martyn J Preston GOTHY
018 Peter Herklotz DE4PEH
019 Peter Letink DO9PL
020 Jorge Jacome P. HC1JP
021 Kevin Jackson MQOXLT
022 Hans Nerlich DL-BCL
023 Miguel Angel Fernandez Garcia EA4EMC
024 Juanjo Barrios Mayoral EB3WH
025 Roger Betts GOTRB
026 Milos A Oblak S53EO
027 Len N Kholod US3LX
028 Vasile Giurgiu YO6EX
029 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M
030 Stefan Calin YO4BEW
031 Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01
032 Vladimir Shakun UXSIT
Results European Spring Award 2013
001 Benito Groshus YL2CF
002 Paolo Corsetti IK3GER
003 Vladimir Konvalinka ~ OK1ANN
004 Giancarlo Scarpa I3VAD
005 Angel Gugov LZ1CY
006 Dimitar Daskalov LZ1MDU
007 Marek Kraszula SP3GVX
008 Radioclub Melnik OK1KRJ

G-SWL BRF 095

15 (HAM)

21 (SWL)

25 (SWL)

25 (HAM, SSB)
23 (HAM, CW)
22 (HAM, mixed)
21 (HAM, mixed)
25 (HAM, mixed)
38 (HAM, mixed)
21 (HAM, VHF)
22 (BCL)

34 (SWL)

37 (HAM, 14, SSB)
59 (SWL)

27 (HAM, CW)
22 (HAM)

35 (HAM, BPSK)
33 (SWL)

32 (HAM, PSK31)
13 (HAM)

24 (HAM; SSB)
36 (BCL)

30 (HAM, SSB)
36 (HAM, SSB)
37 (HAM, SSB)
57 (HAM)

49 (HAM)

22 (HAM)

21 (HAM)

31 (HAM, CW)
22 (SWL)

25 (HAM)

21 (HAM, 14, SSB)
21 (HAM, CW)

23 (HAM, mixed)
27 (HAM, CW)

33 (HAM, CW)

27 (HAM, mixed)
34 (HAM, mixed)
22 (HAM, mixed)



009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052

Vasile Giurgiu
Jurgen Horn

Leo van der Horst
Arasu Manohar
Milan Pivk

Arief Budiman
Klaus Voigt
Oldrich Liska
Jorge Vivas

Dunia Olivares
Dave Glow
Monika Olszewska
Leopold Pakar
Obrad Boki Kikovic
Nikolay Zinin
Anatoly Maltsev
Carlos A Bufanio
Janis Mihailovs
Wieslaw Wojtasinski
Kevin Jackson
Walter Capozza
Martin Hann

Janos Kakuk

Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer

Bernd Schmidt
Martyn J Preston
Zdzislaw Novacki
Virgil Nesteriuc
Edward Robak

Paul Havenhand
Philippe van Broeck
Guus Jansen

Klub Centrum Kultury
Stanislaw Sobieszczuk

Jeffrey B Davis
Jorge Jacome
Jorge Jacome P
Volkhard Gronke

Juanjo Barrios Mayoral

Milos A Oblak
David R. Evans
Peter Herklotz
Len N Kholod
Heiner Zarnikau

YOBEX
DLIHRN
NL11553
VU2UR
S58MU
YBONFL
DL1DTL
OK1DAV
WA7055SWL
EASMT
AALVX
SQ5KWH
S52UF
YT6M
RILANP
UA3YDI
LUSDY
YL2EC
SP5ICQ
MOXLT
13-65709
VEOPLS
HASTI
DE3EAR
DL-BCL
GOTHY
SP3FTA
YO2CJIX
SP5CGN
G-SWL BRF 095
F50AB
PA2GWA
SN675B
SP5BLI
KC2DAQ
HC1JQ
HC1JP
DL8UVG
EB3WH
S53EO
N7DR
DE4PEH
US3LX
DE2LBB

25 (HAM, CW)
32 (HAM, mixed)
44 (SWL, SSB)
22 (HAM,; CW)
25 (HAM, CW)
34 (HAM, 15m SSB)
32 (HAM, mixed)
23 (HAM, mixed)
13 (SWL)

48 (HAM, mixed)
25 (HAM, SSB)
23 (HAM, SSB)
45 (HAM, mixed)
50 (HAM, mixed)
39 (HAM, CW)
23 (HAM, CW)
30 (HAM, mixed)
40 (HAM, CW)
58 (HAM, mixed)
24 (50MHz, SSB)
65 (SWL mixed)
23 (HAM, SSB)
45 (HAM, mixed)
39 (SWL, SSB)
20 (BCL)

24 (HAM, BPSK 31)
21 (HAM, SSB)
51 (HAM, CW)
37 (HAM, mixed)
30 (SWL)

39 (HAM, PSK)
32 (HAM, mixed)
27 (HAM, CW)
40 (HAM, mixed)
23 (HAM, PSK)
12 (HAM, SSB)
11 (HAM, SSB)
48 (HAM, mixed)
35 (HAM, mixed)
48 (HAM, mixed)
10 (HAM, CW)
33 (SWL)

48 (HAM, mixed)
25 (SWL)



053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066

Adam Potol
Ladislav Polak
Stefan Mancas
Joan Carles Barcelo
Boris Moshkov
Sandra Gorek
Laszlo Bako-Szabo
Igor Plaviuk

Stefan Calin
Karlheinz Kriimmer
Alexander Vilks
Roger Betts

Roger Betts
Vladimir Shakun

SP5APU
OMA4LP
YO8DOH
EA3GHZ

WA2057SWL

DE4ABB
YO6CFB
URSYCS
YO4BEW
DE1KKG
YL-RS-01
GOTRB
GOTRB
UX3IT

Results Eurepean Spring Award:2014
Ivan Ivanovich Gnedov UR4MF
Vladimir Kryzhanovsky US1MM

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028

Jiri Pecek

Jurgen Horn

Roland Buschmann
Vladimir Konvalinka

Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer

Dave Glow
Radioclub Melnik
Wolf Querner
Paolo Corsetti
Giancarlo Scarpa
Sandra Gorek
Igor Plaviuk
Akbar Aryanto
Gerd Federmann
Daniel' Neagu
Hans Nilsson
Vasile Giurgiu
Arasu Manohar
Adriano Ficcadenti
Vadim Mikhin
Janos Kakuk
Dick Whittering
Hector H. Chiappini
Dimitar Daskalov
Peter Destoop
Kan Syono

OK2QX
DL1HRN
DLILQR
OK1ANN
DE3EAR
AALVX
OK1KRJ
DL1JGO
IK3GER
I3VAD
DE4ABB
UR5YCS
YGOOAA
DL1BBO
YO2MOP
SM3TLG
YOBEX
VU2UR
10-2046/V T
UN7FW
HASTI
SWOFF
LU4EAE
LZIMDU
ONL 5923
JASNSR

23 (HAM, mixed)
20 (HAM, CW)

43 (HAM, CW)

41 (HAM, mixed)
31 (SWL, BPSK31)
35 (SWL)

24 (HAM, mixed)
24 (HAM, mixed)
31 (HAM, CW)

46 (SWL, mixed)
22 (SWL)

31 (HAM, 6m, SSB)
33 (HAM, SSB)

25 (HAM)

23 (HAM, mixed)
20 (HAM, mixed)
22 (HAM, CW)
30 (HAM, mixed)
22 (HAM, mixed)
21 (HAM, mixed)
20 (SWL, SSB)
24 (HAM, SSB)
21 (HAM, CW)
34 (HAM, SSB)
23 (HAM, CW)
25 (HAM, CW)
21 (SWL, SSB)
28 (HAM, mixed)
15 (SWL; CW)
28 (HAM, mixed)
31 (HAM, mixed)
25 (HAM, mixed)
20 (HAM, mixed)
31 (HAM, CW)
30 (SWL, SSB)
33 (HAM, CW)
35 (HAM, mixed)
34 (HAM, CW)
15 (HAM, SSB)
42 (HAM, mixed)
38 (SWL, mixed)
31 (HAM, CW)



029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072

Carlos Bufanio
Edward Robak
Benito Groshus
Bernd Schmidt
Martyn Preston

Cristian Gabriel Gilardi

Kurt J. Arseneault
Antonio Traverso

Algimantas Merkys
Vytautas Kunigauskas

Milan Pivk
Ricardas Strolia
Werner Ludwig
Virgil Nesteriuc
Oscar Jager
Fabian Gomez
Armando José Vai
Phillip Long
Len N.Kholod
Jorge Ramirez
Kevin Jackson

Ricardo Alberto Rosende
Eduardo Jorge Krieger

Susumu Takahashi
Jorge Jacome M.
Paul Havenhand
Milos A. Oblak

Wolfgang Zschoegner

Stefan Calin
Jorge Jacome P.
Janis Mihailovs

Manfred Hermsdorf
Wieslaw Wojtasinski

Hans Nerlich

Laszlo Bako-Szabo

LUSDY
SN120MK
YL2CF
BRF 014
GOTHY
LUSDQ
VELITT
LUIDR
LYA 31
LY2NY
S58MU
LY2FN
DF5BX
YO2CJIX
YO2BF
LUSAB
LW4ADVA
VEIWT
US3LX
LW6DJ
MOXLT
LUSEP
LW6EUR
JAAVKL
HC1JQ
BRF-095
S53EO
DL1VJIL
YO4BEW
HC1JP
YL2EE
DM7DX
SP5ICQ
BCL
YO6CFB

Sport Club Miercurea-Ciuc YO6KNE

Mieczyslaw Andzo
Ridiger Hagemann

Hiroshi Matsuzaki
Seirou ltou
Ivo Novak
Reinhard Hegewald

Karlheinz Kriimmer

Tito Nugroho

SPSDZE
DL3RHN
7L4AVYK
JATAMK
9A1AA
DM3KXL
DE1KKG
YBOOKR

35 (HAM, SSB)
33 (HAM, mixed)
32 (HAM, SSB)
22 (BCL)

35 (HAM, BPSK)
33 (HAM, mixed)
12 (HAM, CW)
11 (HAM, SSB)
63 (SWL, mixed)
46 (HAM, mixed)
53 (HAM, CW)
46 (HAM, CW)
41 (HAM, mixed)
44 (HAM, CW)
27 (HAM, 50 MHz)
23 (HAM, mixed)
16 (HAM, mixed)
59 (HAM, CW)
51 (HAM, CW)
26 (HAM, SSB)
30 (HAM, SSB)
20 (HAM, SSB)

20 (HAM, 10m DIGI)

12 (HAM, mixed)
19 (HAM, mixed)
34 (SWL)

50 (HAM, mixed)
48 (HAM, mixed)
28 (HAM, mixed)
13 (HAM, mixed)
33 (HAM, CW)
36 (HAM, mixed)
33 (HAM, mixed)
33 (BCL)

35 (HAM, mixed)
31 (HAM, mixed)
32 (HAM, mixed)
42 (HAM, mixed)
27 (HAM, mixed)
27 (HAM, CW)
47 (HAM, mixed)
25 (HAM, SSB)
47 (SWL, mixed)
17 (HAM, SSB)



073 Roedi Hadijanto YEOPO 17 (HAM, SSB)

074 Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01 22 (SWL)
075 Andrej Matveev RW9MZ 25 (HAM)
076 Roger Betts GOTRB 26 (HAM, SSB)
077 Vladimir Shakun UX3IT 25 (HAM)
078 Pierre Jolin VE2P1J 24 (HAM)
Results European Spring Award 2015

001 Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer DE3EAR 20 (SWL)
002 Fabian Gomez LUSAB 10 (HAM)
003 Carlos A. Bufanio LUBDY 11 (HAM)
004 Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01 23 (SWL)
005 lvan lvanovich Gnedov -  UR4AMF 21 (HAM)
006 JurgenHorn DL1HRN 28 (HAM)
007 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M 35 (HAM)
008 Stanislaw'Sobieszczuk SP5BLI 20 (HAM)
009 Takashi Itoh JEIGWO 10 (HAM)
010 Peter Lehmann DH2PL 23 (HAM)
011 Jéanos Kakuk HAS8TI 23 (HAM)
012 Vadim Mikhin UN7FW 12 (HAM)
013  Vadim Mikhin UP70F 11 (HAM)
014 Hans Nilsson SM3TLG 26 (HAM)
015 Alexander Klabnik OM3YCA 23 (HAM)
016 Radio Club Melnik OK1KRJ 25 (HAM)
017 VladimirKonvalinka ~ OK1ANN 23 (HAM)
018 Kan Syono JASNSR 14 (HAM)
019 George Grazhdankin  UT7LW 29 (HAM)
020 Reinhard Hegewald DM3KXL 30 (HAM)
021 Vasile Giurgiu YO6EX 30 (HAM)
022 Karl Dorner DL1JKK 21 (HAM)
023 Tadayuki-Nakaoka JESIWA 13 (HAM)
024 Karl Schicketanz DL1DXF 23 (HAM)
025 Vladimir Kryzhanovsky USIMM 35 (HAM)
026 Hiroshi Matsuzaki 7LAVYK 17 (HAM)
027 Haruhiko Hagimoto JF2WME 14 (HAM)
028 = Susumu Takahashi JA4VKL 15 (HAM)
029 Adriano Ficcadenti 10-2046VT 21 (SWL)
030 Milan Pivk S58MU 40 (HAM)
031 Klub Lacznosci SP9KJU 26 (HAM)
032 Karel Kozusnik OK1BA 40 (HAM)
033 John Kanode N4AMM 22 (HAM)
034  Hubert Marcinek SPOMDY 27 (HAM)
035 Brigitte Wolff DJ1BWH 20 (HAM)

036 Jiri Pecek OK2QX 20 (HAM)



037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080

Jerzy Borowski
Algimantas Merkys
Roedi Hadijanto
Miroslav Machacek
Kevin Jackson
Edward Baker

Veit Pelinski

Tito Nugroho
Dominigque Maillard
Paul Havenhand
Virgil Nesteriuc
CCK Blonie
Edward Robak

Elfi Herre

Werner Theis
Berthold Thewes
Peter Destoop
Milan Bajer

Dick Whittering
Dick Whittering
Wieslaw Wojtasinski
ORARI Jakarta Barat
Bernd Schmidt
Anatoly Maltsev
DARC OV G11
Alessandro Graziani
Mirko Vladic

Jorge Jacome M.
Len N. Kholod
Eduardo Flores Véliz
Victoria Petrenko
Adrian Fabry

Milos A Oblak
Bernd Herschleb
Jorn Hermsdorf
Ludek Aubrecht
Sandor Karacsony
Ladislav Polak
Svetly Gerashev
Hans Nerlich

Jorge Jacome P.
Laszlo Bako-Szabo
Wlodzimierz Nawrot
Roger Betts

SPANKU
LYA-31
YEOPO
OK1APT
MOXLT

G1MXP/SWL

DL7ET
YBOOKR
F6HIA
BRF 095
YO2CJIX
3Z70VD
SP5CGN
DF3TE
DH1PAL
DL3YEI
ONL-5923
OK1URO
SVORPE
SWOFF
SP5ICQ
YBOZEC
DL-BCL
UA3YDI
DLOIL
1IZ5MOQ
9A2HQ
HC11Q
US3LX
CEL1UGE
UT7AW
YO2NAA
S53EO
DL1AVK
DM9JH
OK1DLA
HA8PK
OMA4LP
LZ3SM
DL-BCL
HC1JP
YOBCFB
DELKDC
GOTRB

30 (HAM)
61 (SWL)
20 (HAM)
34 (HAM)
36 (HAM)
20 (SWL)
32 (HAM)
39 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
46 (SWL)
49 (HAM)
42 (HAM)
30 (HAM)
34 (HAM)
37 (HAM)
51 (HAM)
25 (SWL)
26 (HAM)
24 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
54 (HAM)
16 (HAM)
22 (BCL)

25 (HAM)
45 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
28 (HAM)
11 (HAM)
45 (HAM)
35 (HAM)
42 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
51 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
23 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
24 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
30 (BCL)

14 (HAM)
34 (HAM)
22 (SWL)
34 (HAM)



081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088

Scout Radio Club Fox
Karel Kozusnik

Alexander A. Kovshov

Manfred Hermsdorf
Ivo Novak
Vladimir Shakun
Pierre Jolin

Stefan Calin

SQ70VD
OK1BA
RVIOUCN
DM7DX
9ALAA
UX3IT
VE2GT
YO4BEW

Results European Spring Award 2016

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033

Karl Schicketanz
Alexander Vilks
Takashi Itoh

Hans-Jirgen Schmelzer

Adriano Ficcadenti
Vasile Giurgiu
Giancarlo Scarpa
Kan Syono
Brigitte Wolff
Pavel N. Stepanov

DL1DXF
YL-RS-01
JEIGWO
DE3EAR
10-2046VT
YO6EX
ISVAD
JASNSR
DJ1BWH
uT2MZ

Ivan lvanovich Gnedov UR4MF
Vladimir Kryzhanovsky US1IMM

Hubert Marcinek
Jorge Jacome M.
Vladimir Shakun
Jorn Hermsdorf
Maren Lorenz
Hans-Jurgen Kempe
Club Station
Manfred Hermsdorf
Klub Lacznosci
Quito Radio Club
Wieslaw Wojtasinski
Haruhiko Hagimoto
Royichi Kunisawa
Elfi Herre

Werner Theis

Jorge Jacome P.
Vlad Prygunov
Jurgen Horn

Kevin Jackson
Algimantas Merkys
Alexander Klabnik

SPOMDY
HC1JQ
UX3IT
DMOJH
DKIMOS
DK90S
DKOZAB
DM7DX
SPOKJU
HC1QRC
SP5ICQ
JF2WME
JA3RAZ
DF3TE
DH1PAL
HC1JP
R6AC
DLIHRN
MOXLT
LYA-31
OM3YCA

39 (HAM)
40 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
26 (HAM)
50 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
16 (HAM)
31 (HAM)

20 (HAM)
21 (SWL)
10 (HAM)
20 (SWL)
23 (SWL)
35 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
17 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
15 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
23 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
10 (HAM)
36 (HAM)
13 (HAM)
14 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
30 (HAM)
11 (HAM)
23 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
42 (SWL)
36 (HAM)



034 Youth Hostels ARC MX0YHA
035 Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M
036 Veit Pelinski DL7ET
037 Pierre Jolin VE2GT
038 Zorica Pogorevc S5470
039 Milan Pivk S58MU
040 Andrzej Jozwik SPO065WA
041 Paul Havenhand BRF 095
042 Laszlo Bako-Szabo YO6CFB
043 SC Miercurea-Ciuc YO6KNE
044 Hiroshi Matsuzaki 7LAVYK
045 Carlos A. Bufanio LUBDY
046 Karl Dorner DL1JKK
047 Cristian Gilardi LUSDQ
048 Fabian Gomez LUSAB
049 Milos A. Oblak S53EO
050 Bernd Schmidt DL-BCL
051 Eduardo Gomez LW3DG
052 Peter Herklotz DE4PEH
053 Andrew Banks MOYMA
054 Ludek Aubrecht OK1DLA
055 Andrej Matveev RWIMZ
056 Hans Nerlich DL-BCL
057 Dave Glow AA1VX
Results European Spring Award 2017
001 Adriano Ficcadenti 10-2046VT
002 Karl Schicketanz DL1DXF
003 Alexander Vilks YL-RS-01
004 Elfi Herre DF3TE
005 Werner Theis DH1PAL
006 Giancarlo Scarpa I3VAD
007 Takashi Itoh JEIGWO
008 Vlad Prygunov R6AC
009 Algimantas Merkys LYA-31
010 Hans-Jurgen Schmelzer DE3EAR
011 Kan Syono JASNSR
012 Ludek Aubrecht OK1DLA
013 Vadim Mikhin UN7FW
014 Nick Dolgopolov UX8IX
015 Klaus Gockritz DL1LQC
016 Pierre Jolin VE2GT
017 Jorn Hermsdorf DM9JH
018 Club Station DKO0ZAB

24 (HAM)
44 (HAM)
36 (HAM)
17 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
22 (SWL)
31 (SWL)
35 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
15 (HAM)
15 (HAM)
21 (HAM)
15 (HAM)
18 (HAM)
57 (HAM)
21 (BCL)

15 (HAM)
30 (SWL)
37 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
30 (HAM)
32 (BCL)

12 (HAM)

25 (SWL)
20 (HAM)
23 (SWL)
20 (HAM)
27 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
10 (HAM)
27 (HAM)
46 (SWL)
20 (SWL)
15 (HAM)
22 (HAM)
13 (HAM)
43 (HAM)
32 (HAM)
10 (HAM)
27 (HAM)
20 (HAM)



019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032

Kevin Jackson MOXLT
Youth Hostels ARG MXO0OYHA
Paul Havenhand BRF-095
Obrad Boki Kikovic YT6M
Vladimir Shakun UX3IT
Brigitte Wolff DJ1BWH
Vladimir Kryzhanovsky US1IMM
Karl Dorner DL1JKK
Peter Herklotz DE4PEH
Len N. Kholod US3LX
Justin Behan EI3CTB
Milos A. Oblak S53EO
Hans-Jirgen Miller DLADQA
Stefan Calin YO4BEW

30 (HAM)
24 (HAM)
33 (SWL)
51 (HAM)
44 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
25 (HAM)
20 (HAM)
30 (SWL)
38 (HAM)
42 (HAM)
53 (HAM)
23 (HAM)
27 (HAM)



